
Padre Dam Municipal Water District / Water Allocations and Rates 
Effective with Water Use On or After January 1, 2022/ Bills mailed on or after February 1, 2022

Tier

1
2
3

Approved Water Allocations
In Hundred Cubic Feet Per Month (1 HCF = 748 gallons)

Tier

1
2
3

ESA Credit*

Rate

$7.31
$8.59
$9.68
$0.63

Meter

5/8”
3/4”

1”
1.5”

2”
3”
4”
6”

Rate

$40.97
$40.97
$55.66
$89.93

$143.79
$251.50
$417.97
$750.89

 Systems Charges 
Per Month 

Zone

Western
Zone 1
Zone 2
Zone 3
Zone 4
Zone 5

 Pumping Charges
Per 100 Cubic Feet of Water

Rate

$0.30
$0.30
$0.60
$0.90
$1.20
$1.50

MF 

8-17 HCF
18+ HCF

SF 1 SF 2 

0-14 HCF

15-30 HCF

SF 3

Multi-Family & Single Family

Meter Rate

IAC Charges
Per Month

* Systems Charges apply to 
all water customer bills 

31+ HCF

0-18 HCF

41+ HCF

Residential Water Rates
Per Hundred Cubic Feet of Water

Non-Residential Water Rates 
Per Hundred Cubic Feet of Water

Category

Commercial/Government
Potable Irrigation

Recycled Irrigation
Agriculture*

Construction Potable

Rate

$7.36
$9.54
$7.50
$9.54

$17.95
Construction Recycled

Flushing
ESA Credit*

$11.60
$9.54
$0.63

* Eastern Service Area (ESA) customers previously approved a ballot measure to pay a portion of their water bill 
on their property tax bill. As long as Padre Dam continues to receive property tax revenues, ESA customers will 
see the credit shown above for each unit of water used. If the state takes such property tax revenues in the 
future, ESA customers will no longer receive the tax revenue credit.

8” $1,289.45
10” $1,925.93

5/8”
3/4”

1”
1.5”

2”
3”
4”
6”

$4.24
$4.24
$6.79

$12.72
$22.05
$40.71
$69.53

$127.20
8” $220.48

10” $330.72

0-7 HCF 0-9 HCF
19-40 HCF10-20 HCF

21+ HCF




