Approved Water Allocations

In Hundred Cubic Feet Per Month (1 HCF = 748 gallons)

Multi-Family & Single Family

Tier	MF	SF 1	SF 2	SF 3
1	0-7 HCF	0-9 HCF	0-14 HCF	0-18 HCF
2	8-17 HCF	10-20 HCF	15-30 HCF	19-40 HCF
3	18+ HCF	21+ HCF	31+ HCF	41+ HCF

Residential Water Rates

Per Hundred Cubic Feet of Water

Rate Tier 1 \$7.31 2 \$8.59 3 \$9.68 \$0.63 ESA Credit*

Systems Charges

Per Month

Non-Residential Water Rates

Per Hundred Cubic Feet of Water

Category	Rate
Commercial/Government	\$7.36
Potable Irrigation	\$9.54
Recycled Irrigation	\$7.50
Agriculture*	\$9.54
Construction Potable	\$17.95
Construction Recycled	\$11.60
Flushing	\$9.54
ESA Credit*	\$0.63

^{*} Eastern Service Area (ESA) customers previously approved a ballot measure to pay a portion of their water bill on their property tax bill. As long as Padre Dam continues to receive property tax revenues, ESA customers will see the credit shown above for each unit of water used. If the state takes such property tax revenues in the

future, ESA customers will no longer receive the tax revenue credit.		

IAC Charges Per Month

	Meter	Rate
	5/8"	\$40.97
	3/4"	\$40.97
	1"	\$55.66
	1.5"	\$89.93
* Systems Charges apply to	2"	\$143.79
all water customer bills	3"	\$251.50
except fire service.	4"	\$417.97
	6"	\$750.89
	8"	\$1,289.45
	10"	\$1,925.93

Meter	Rate
5/8"	\$4.24
3/4"	\$4.24
1"	\$6.79
1.5"	\$12.72
2"	\$22.05
3"	\$40.71
4"	\$69.53
6"	\$127.20
8"	\$220.48

\$330.72

10"

Pumping Charges Per 100 Cubic Feet of Water

Zone	Rate
Western	\$0.30
Zone 1	\$0.30
Zone 2	\$0.60
Zone 3	\$0.90
Zone 4	\$1.20
Zone 5	\$1.50